Farnell Page 515 Date: 05-09-06 time:19:04
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Ì High power fixed inductors for line noise filtering
Ì Compact size due to high permeability and high flux density
ferrite cores
Ì Wide inductance range
Ì Applications include TV, VCR, PCs, Audio, Fax machines etc.
Ì High current rating
Ì Low dc resistance
Ì Suitable for reflow soldering (IR
and vapour phase)
High Current – 1400 Series
Height above PCB=13, Dia.=10
Lead length=4.0, Lead dia.=1.0, Fixing pitch=5.0
Operating temperature -40°Cto +100°C Insulation resistance 10MΩ
Inductance Tolerance Saturation current Max.DC resistance
@ 25°C (μH) % @ 25°C (A) @ 20°C (mΩ) Mftrs. List No. Order Code
1.2 ±30 14.3 2.24 ETQP6F1R2HFA 969-4145
2 ±30 10.7 3.3 ETQP6F2R0HFA 969-4153
2.5 ±30 11.3 4.92 ETQP6F2R5SFA 969-4161
3.2 ±25 8.6 4.92 ETQP6F3R2HFA 969-4170
4.6 ±25 7.3 6.48 ETQP6F4R6HFA 969-4188
6.4 ±25 6.2 8.64 ETQP6F6R4HFA 969-4196
10.2 ±25 4.7 13.3 ETQP6F102HFA 969-4200
Inductance Tolerance Max. DC Current DC resistance
(μH) % @ 20°C (A) @ 20°C(Ω) Mftrs. List No. Order Code
2.2 ±20 3.5 0.012 ELC09D2R2F 809-4810
3.3 ±20 3.2 0.015 ELC09D3R3F 809-4861
3.9 ±20 3.1 0.016 ELC09D3R9F 809-4870
4.7 ±20 3 0.018 ELC09D4R7F 809-4942
6.8 ±20 2.8 0.021 ELC09D6R8F 809-4985
8.2 ±20 2.6 0.024 ELC09D8R2F 809-5035
10 ±20 2.5 0.027 ELC09D100F 809-4756
15 ±20 2.1 0.035 ELC09D150F 809-4799
22 ±10 1.8 0.051 ELC09D220F 809-4829
27 ±10 1.6 0.058 ELC09D270F 809-4853
33 ±10 1.4 0.081 ELC09D330F 809-4888
39 ±10 1.3 0.087 ELC09D390F 809-4918
47 ±10 1.2 0.11 ELC09D470F 809-4950
56 ±10 1.1 0.13 ELC09D560F 809-4977
68 ±10 1 0.14 ELC09D680F 809-4993
Inductance Tolerance Max. DC Current DC resistance
100 ±10 0.82 0.2 ELC09D101F 809-4764
150 ±10 0.74 0.32 ELC09D151F 809-4802
220 ±10 0.58 0.41 ELC09D221F 809-4837
330 ±10 0.49 0.65 ELC09D331F 809-4896
390 ±10 0.46 0.86 ELC09D391F 809-4926
470 ±10 0.39 0.98 ELC09D471F 809-4969
680 ±10 0.34 1.4 ELC09D681F 809-5000
1000 ±10 0.28 2.1 ELC09D102F 809-4772
2200 ±10 0.17 4.4 ELC09D222F 809-4845
3300 ±10 0.14 7 ELC09D332F 809-4900
3900 ±10 0.13 8 ELC09D392F 809-4934
10000 ±10 0.08 18.8 ELC09D103F 809-4780
A range of surface mount power inductors designed
for filtering supply voltages, coupling/decoupling,
dc/dc converters, telecommunications and automo-
tive electronics